MOS INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
µPD4264400, 4265400
64 M-BIT  DYNAMIC  RAM
16 M-WORD  BY  4-BIT,  FAST  PAGE  MODE
Description
The µPD4264400, 4265400 are 16,777,216 words by 4 bits CMOS dynamic RAMs.  The fast page mode capability
realize high speed access and low power consumption.
These are packaged in 32-pin plastic TSOP(II ) and 32-pin plastic SOJ.

CAS before RAS refresh, Hidden refresh
★
Document No. M10863EJ3V0DS00 (3rd edition)
Date Published June 1996 P
Printed in Japan
©
 1995
DATA  SHEET
µPD4264400, 4265400
2
Ordering Information
Part number
Access time
Package Refresh
(MAX.)
µPD4264400G5-A50-7JD 50 ns 32-pin plastic TSOP (II ) CAS before RAS refresh
µPD4264400G5-A60-7JD 60 ns (400 mil) RAS only refresh
µPD4264400LE-A50 50 ns 32-pin plastic SOJ
Hidden refresh
µPD4264400LE-A60 60 ns (400 mil)
µPD4265400G5-A50-7JD 50 ns 32-pin plastic TSOP (II )
µPD4265400G5-A60-7JD 60 ns (400 mil)
µPD4265400LE-A50 50 ns 32-pin plastic SOJ
µPD4265400LE-A60 60 ns (400 mil)
★
µPD4264400, 4265400
3
Pin Configurations (Marking Side)
32-pin Plastic TSOP ( II)  (400 mil) 32-pin Plastic SOJ  (400 mil)
Note A12 ... µPD4264400
NC ... µPD4265400
A0 to A12 :  Address Inputs
I/O1 to I/O4 :  Data Inputs/Outputs
RAS :  Row Address Strobe
CAS :  Column Address Strobe

 R 0.033
0.008
+0.10
–0.05
+0.004
–0.002
32 PIN PLASTIC SOJ (400 mil)
C
D
B
µPD4264400, 4265400
26
Recommended Soldering Conditions
Please consult with our sales offices for soldering conditions of the µPD4264400, 4265400.
Types of Surface Mount Device
µPD4264400G5-7JD, 4265400G5-7JD:  32-pin plastic TSOP (II) (400 mil)
µPD4264400LE, 4265400LE:  32-pin plastic SOJ (400 mil)
★
µPD4264400, 4265400
27
NOTES FOR CMOS DEVICES